
*Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

1
Date .__..MW9.n-.S.,)QlQ_________

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.5 WITH
UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
SOUTHEAST CONNECTOR - DES MOINES RIVER BRIDGE WITH LEVEE,

SANITARY SEWER, AND WATER MAIN RELOCATION
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $78,400.30

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order
No.5 between the City of Des Moines and United Contractors, Inc. and Subsidiaries, Steve Sandquist,
President, 6678 N.W. 62nd Avenue, Johnston, Iowa, 50131, for additional work on the Southeast Connector-
Des Moines River Bridge with Levee, Sanitary Sewer, and Water Main Relocation project, in an amount not
to exceed $78,400.30, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute
said change order.

(Council Communication Number 11J,/~l,ttached)

Activity ID 12-2007-003

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: 1~~
Kathleen Vanderpool '-.
Deputy City Attorney

9--l3Funding Source: 2009-10 CIP, Page Street-35, Southeast Connector - SW 2nd to SE 6th Street, STR214

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

HENSLEY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY

MEYER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

MOORE
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRED APPROVED

City Clerk

Mayor



Change

Order No. Initiated By

Contractor

2 Contractor

3 Contractor

5 Consultant

Monday, March 0 i, 20 i 0

Summary of Change Orders
SE Connector - Bridge/Levee/Sewer/Water

Activity in 12-2007-003

J)es~ril-ti~n

11/17/2009
This change order includes: Deleting part of the Bridge
Electrical Bid Item and adding the Value Engineering
Incentive Proposal of substituting Fiberglass Conduit for
the proposed Galvanized Rigid Steel Conduit.

12/7 /2009

Deleting Excavation, Class 21 and adding Excavation,
Class 22 for both East & West Bound SEC Bridges, and
adding the Disposal of Unsuitable Excavation for the East
Bound SEC Bridge.

12/7 /2009

Adding reinforcing steel, epoxy coated reinforcing steel,
and additional compensation to reimburst the contractor for
the extra material and freight cost associated with
providing additional haunch steel.

Adding Structural Concrete Retaining Walls, Ornamental
Metal Railings, and Class 20 Excavation.

Orie:inal Contract Amount

Total Change Orders

Percent of Change Orders to Original Contract

r

Amount

($14,550.00)

$80,236.00

$86,257.94

$78,400.30

$12,256,914.02

$230,344.24

1.88%

Page 1 of i


